depend on whether the Shares purchased or acquired are cancelled or held in treasury.

 Illustrative Financial Effects

 Purely for illustrative purposes, on the basis of the foregoing assumptions, and based on
the audited fi nancial statements of the Group and the Company for the fi nancial year ended
31 December 2019, and assuming that (i) purchases of Shares are made to the extent as
aforesaid; (ii) such purchases of Shares are fi nanced solely by internal resources; (iii) no further
Shares are issued between 1 January 2019 and the Latest Practicable Date; (iv) the Share
Purchase Mandate had been effective on 1 January 2019; and (v) the Company had purchased the
32,481,013 Shares on 1 January 2019, the fi nancial effects of the purchase or acquisition of such
Shares by the Company on the audited fi nancial statements of the Group and the Company for the
fi nancial year ended 31 December 2019 would be as follows:

 MARKET PURCHASE

Group Company

Before Share
Purchase

$’000

After Share
Purchase(1)

$’000

Before Share
Purchase

$’000

After Share
Purchase(1)

$’000

As at 31 December 2019

Total equity 414,447 3 90,508 336,651 3 12,712

Net tangible assets (NTA) 275,522 2 51,583 336,651 3 12,712

Current assets 109,239 8 5,300 165,320 1 41,381

Current liabilities 114,301 114,301 44,849 44,849

Working capital (5,062) ( 29,001) 120,471 9 6,532

Total borrowings 206,922 206,922 60,501 60,501

Number of Shares (’000) 324,810 292,329 324,810 292,329

Financial ratios

NTA per Share ($)(2) 0.85 0.8 6 1.04 1.0 7

Gearing (%)(3) 49.93 5 2.99 17.97 19. 35

Current ratio (times)(4) 0.96 0.7 5 3.69 3. 15

Basic earnings per Share ($)(5) 0.024 0.027 (0.030) (0.034)

7

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

 OFF-MARKET PURCHASE

Group Company

Before Share
Purchase

$’000

After Share
Purchase(1)

$’000

Before Share
Purchase

$’000

After Share
Purchase(1)

$’000

As at 31 December 2019

Total equity 414,447 38 7,098 336,651 30 9,302

Net tangible assets (NTA) 275,522 24 8,173 336,651 30 9,302

Current assets 109,239  81,890 165,320 13 7,971

Current liabilities 114,301 114,301 44,849 44,849

Working capital (5,062) (3 2,411) 120,471  93,122

Total borrowings 206,922 206,922 60,501 60,501

Number of Shares (’000) 324,810 292,329 324,810 292,329

Financial ratios

NTA per Share ($)(2) 0.85 0.8 5 1.04 1.0 6

Gearing (%)(3) 49.93 5 3.45 17.97 19. 56

Current ratio (times)(4) 0.96 0. 72 3.69  3.08

Basic earnings per Share ($)(5) 0.024 0.027 (0.030) (0.034)

 Notes:

 (1) The disclosed fi nancial effects remain the same irrespective of whether the purchases are effected out of capital or
profi ts, or the purchased Shares are held in treasury or cancelled.

 (2) NTA equals Total equity less intangible assets.

 (3) Gearing equals Total borrowings divided by Total equity.

 (4) Current ratio equals Current assets divided by Current liabilities.